## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION & EVALUATION MEGHALAYA 3<sup>RD</sup> SECRETARIAT (NOKREK BUILDING), TOP FLOOR LOWER LACHUMIERE:SHILLONG-793001 <u>E-mail Address: pid-shil-meg@nic.in</u>

No.EVA (E) 6/99/Pt/69

Dated Shillong, the 21<sup>st</sup> January 2019

## <u>NOTICE</u>

Based on the consolidated score of written examination and Personal Interview, the Departmental Selection Committee (DSC) recommends the selection of following candidate, in order of merit, for the post of Peon in the Directorate of Programme Implementation & Evaluation, as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Name of the Selected Candidate	Name of the Candidates in the Waiting List, in case the selected candidate is unable/unfit to
		join the post as per extant rules
1.	Sh. Barniwell Rani (Roll no. 204)	<ol> <li>Sh. Johney Riss Ribon (Roll no. 583)</li> <li>Sh. Lambha Makdoh (Roll no. 683)</li> </ol>

(S.A.Synrem)

Director Directorate of Programme Implementation & Evaluation

## Memo. No.EVA (E) 6/99/Pt/69 - A

Dated Shillong, the 21<sup>st</sup> January 2019

Copy to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation &
- Evaluation Department for information.
- The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for publishing the above in only 1 (one) issue of The Shillong Times, U Nongsain Hima & Salantini Janera. Bills in triplicate should be submitted to Joint Director, Directorate of Programme Implementation & Evaluation, 3<sup>rd</sup> Secretariat (Nokrek) Building, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Room No.418-A, Lower Laehumiere, Shillong – 793001.
- 3. The Candidate concerned.
- 4. The Special Officer, State Computer Cell, for uploading the same in the official website.
- 5. Office Notice Board.

or Directorate of Programme Implementation & Eval ation